Last known address Arrested Age at time

of arrest

Occupation Consequence

Aisters, Ziedonis Bolderaja, Kaplu iela 5 1941 Student

Student

16 yrs. Released eventually

Aizkalnietis,Bropislavs Daugavpili

Aizupe (Danenbergs),
Janis

Aizups, Otto
Akermanis, Karlis

Akmepkaléjs, Erika
Akmentigg, Otto
Albats, Hermanis

Albats, Huberts
Albats, Elizabete
Albats, Andréjs
Albats, Janis

Albins, Zamuels

Albins (Judins),
Jazeps

Albins
AMlbins, Lija
Alks, Otto

Alks, Milda

Aleksejevs, Sergejs

Tukuma apr. Aizupes pag.

Malupes pag. Zervelos

Malupes pag. Leimapos
Antonijas ielda 4-8

Antonijas iela
Antonijas iela
Antonijas iela
Antonijas iela

Blaumapa iela
Blaumapa iela

Blaumapa iela

Blaumapa iela

Skaistkalné

1940 28 yrs.

1940

1940's

1940's

1940's

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

1941
1941
1941

1941
1941

L2

L5
28

L3

61

29
27

8
33
L5

e

yrs.
yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.
Jre.
mos.
yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

Forester

Farmer

Policeman

Farmer

Ambassador to
Vatican

College student
Housewife
Infant
Struct.engineer

Merchant

Child

Housewife
Student

Chief, Dept.
of Health

Medical doctor

Shot (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Died in imprisonment,
1940's

Died after release, 1966
Died in Vorkuta, 1950's

Died in Tayshet labor
camp in Siberia, 1952

Died in imprisonment,
1950's

Died in imprisonment

Died in imprisonment
Still living in Siberia
Still living in Siberia
Fate unknown

Died in Solikamsk labor
camp, 1942/43

Released after 5 yrs.

Released after 1T yrs.
Released after 17 yrs.

Presumed dead

Presumed dead

Executed (shot) in‘Riga
Central prison, 1941




