

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Aisters, Ziedonis	Bolderājā, Kapļu ielā 5	1941	16 yrs.	Student	Released eventually
Aizkalnietis, Brojislavs	Daugavpilī	1940	28 yrs.	Student	Shot (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Aizupe (Danenbergs), Jānis	Tukuma apr. Aizupes pag.	1940	42 yrs.	Forester	Died in imprisonment, 1940's
Aizups, Otto	Mārupes pag. Žerveļos	1940's	45 yrs.	Farmer	Died after release, 1966
Akermanis, Kārlis			45 yrs.	Policeman	Died in Vorkuta, 1950's
Akmeņkalējs, Ērika		1940's	28 yrs.		Died in Tayshet labor camp in Siberia, 1952
Akmentiņš, Otto	Mārupes pag. Leimānos	1940's	43 yrs.	Farmer	Died in imprisonment, 1950's
Albats, Hermanis	Rīgā, Antonijas ielā 4-8	1941	61 yrs.	Ambassador to Vatican	Died in imprisonment
Albats, Huberts	Rīgā, Antonijas ielā 4-8	1941	29 yrs.	College student	Died in imprisonment
Albats, Elizabete	Rīgā, Antonijas ielā 4-8	1941	27 yrs.	Housewife	Still living in Siberia
Albats, Andrējs	Rīgā, Antonijas ielā 4-8	1941	8 mos.	Infant	Still living in Siberia
Albats, Jānis	Rīgā, Antonijas ielā 4-8	1941	33 yrs.	Struct. engineer	Fate unknown
Albins, Zāmuels	Rīgā, Blaumaņa ielā 12a	1941	45 yrs.	Merchant	Died in Solikamsk labor camp, 1942/43
Albins (Judins), Jāzeps	Rīgā, Blaumaņa ielā 12a	1941	5 yrs.	Child	Released after 5 yrs.
Albins	Rīgā, Blaumaņa ielā 12a	1941		Housewife	Released after 17 yrs.
Albins, Liļa	Rīgā, Blaumaņa ielā 12a	1941		Student	Released after 17 yrs.
Alks, Otto	Rīgā	1941		Chief, Dept. of Health	Presumed dead
Alks, Milda	Skaistkalnē	1941		Medical doctor	Presumed dead
Aleksejevs, Sergejs		1941			Executed (shot) in Riga Central prison, 1941